4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description		Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
	B.5	Billboard	1.00	рс	8,685.53	8,685.53
IB No. CW- 2022- 094	I	Double Handling	1.00	L.S	370,020.53	370,020.53
	11	Installation of Pipes	1.00	L.S	2,326,624.45	2,326,624.45
	803(1)a	Excavation	30.04	m³	396.15	11,900.35
	804	Gravel bedding	9.10	m³	1,563.86	14,231.13
	900	Reinforced concrete	46.04	m³	7,244.49	333,536.32
	902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	4987.20	kgs.	64.72	322,771.58
	903(1)	Formworks and Falseworks	705.80	m²	252.37	178,122.75
	1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	543.80	m ²	144.82	78,753.12
	1700(2)	Clearing	1.00	l.s.	50,803.64	50,803.64
				TOTAL	Php 3,695,449.40	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.**, Proprietor, for the **SOSEP BUILDERS**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

ENGR. ERNESTO C. VILLAS, JR.

Proprietor

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO

Provincial Engineer

ALTHEAT. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability